

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 15th April, 2026**

MENTIONED, NOT ON BOARD :

49 TP/5778/2025

Mr. Vipin Singh, Advocate for petitioner

PC : 1. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per praecipe dated 10.04.2026, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks to correct the year of death of deceased No.2 in the order dated 27.03.2026.

2. In this matter, order for issuance of grant is passed on 27.03.2026. In the said order, 2nd last line of para No. 1, the death of year of deceased No.2 be read as “**25.02.2005**” instead of 25.02.2025.

15.04.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**